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Product Manager:

Subject:

Distribution:

Type of Change:

Change Description:

Reason for Change:

Affected Parts:

Effective Date of Change:
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Earliest Disty Return Date:
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Datasheet Attached? NA
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Samples Availability Date:
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Note:
Customers should contact Product Line Manager (or their local Amphenol Representative) directly regarding any concern on the PCN.
Lack of any such customer feedback within three weeks of PCN release date will be interpreted as non-objection . 

Jibu Babu

Product/Process Change Notifications

Product Name:
HPL - 556 DIN

DIN Backplane

Notification of Change with Immediate Effectivity

Affected Customers

Materials Change

Minor change in the colour of the housing resulting from the material change.

The resin viz, PBT-GF30 Gray used for the Housings is having supply issues. Hence, we shall replace it with 
PFT-GF30 (Natural) having the same properties. To get the Gray colour, it shall be used along with Gray 
Colour master batch

As per list attached

April,15 2024

Questions?

Contact your local ACS Representative, or Product Manager

Jibu Babu / Product Manager

Jibu.Babu@fci.com

15 April ,2024
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5159 Header Type F & H – Minor color change of housing

SampleFrom Production

EXISTING COLOURED 
RAW MATERIAL :

PBT-GF30 Gray 

NEW RAW MATERIAL: 
PBT-GF30 (Natural) + 

Gray master batch

IMAGE OF STYLE F RA HDR 
PN : 5159009486354611LF



MPN

5159009322354130LF
5159009326354101LF
5159009326354130LF
5159009326394101LF
5159009326394110LF
5159009326394130LF
5159009482354111LF
5159009482394111LF
5159009486354111LF
5159009486354611LF
5159009486354AAKLF
5159009486394111LF
5159009486394AAKLF
51590291523440LF
51590291523660LF


